• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/2)
 001-01 / 20030730 / e532_sl1215.fm
Inductors SL Series  SL1215 Type
For Power Line
Radial
FEATURES
• This is a low Rdc, best for the power supply line.

Rdc: MILLIOHM METER VP-2941A MATSUSHITA, or equivalent
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
INDUCTANCE CHANGE vs. DC SUPERPOSITION
CHARACTERISTICS
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current(A)∗max.
Part No. Lead wire styleBased on inductance
change
Based on
temperature rise
10 ±10% 0.019 9.8 3.6 SL1215-100K3R6 Wire type
15 ±10% 0.022 8.9 3.3 SL1215-150K3R3 Wire type
22 ±10% 0.031 7.2 2.8 SL1215-220K2R8 Wire type
33 ±10% 0.044 6 2.3 SL1215-330K2R3 Wire type
47 ±10% 0.059 4.9 2 SL1215-470K2R0 Wire type
68 ±10% 0.073 4.2 1.8 SL1215-680K1R8 Wire type
100 ±10% 0.1 3.4 1.5 SL1215-101K1R5 Wire type
150 ±10% 0.15 2.8 1.3 SL1215-151K1R3 Lead type
220 ±10% 0.26 1.9 1 SL1215-221K1R0 Lead type
330 ±10% 0.32 1.8 0.91 SL1215-331KR91 Lead type
470 ±10% 0.48 1.6 0.72 SL1215-471KR72 Lead type
680 ±10% 0.73 1.3 0.58 SL1215-681KR58 Lead type
1000 ±10% 0.96 1.1 0.51 SL1215-102KR51 Lead type
1500 ±10% 1.4 0.9 0.42 SL1215-152KR42 Lead type
2200 ±10% 2.5 0.7 0.31 SL1215-222KR31 Lead type
3300 ±10% 3.3 0.6 0.27 SL1215-332KR27 Lead type
5600 ±10% 6.4 0.47 0.2 SL1215-562KR20 Lead type
14
.5
±0
.5